
25 and 28 March,

2 and 30 May

29 August are Bank

(Public) Holidays in

2005. Teaching takes

place as normal on

these days.
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2005 YEAR PLANNER

Terms
Winter/Spring Term
Sunday 9 January to Wednesday 23 March (10 weeks & 2 days)
Half Term break Friday 18 - 20 February ( no teaching on  Friday
18 February)
Alternative Entry Dates (General English): Sunday 30 January (7
weeks & 2 days) & Sunday 27 February (3 weeks & 3 days)
Summer Term
New students early start:
Sunday 27 March to Friday 17 June (12 weeks)
Returning students later start:
Sunday 10 April to Friday 17 June (10 weeks)
Alternative Entry Dates (General English):  Sunday 1 May (7 weeks)
Autumn Term
Sunday 4 September to Friday 16 December (14 weeks)
Half Term break 24 to 28 October ( no teaching on these days)
Alternative Entry Dates: (General English)
Sunday 2 October (10 weeks) & Sunday 30 October (7 weeks)
Spring Semester 2005
arrival Sunday 9 January
classes start Wednesday 12 January
mid-semester break Friday 18 – Sunday 20 February
Easter break Wednesday 23 March – Sunday 10 April
Academic course classes end Tuesday 17 May
UFC exam preparation begins Monday 23 May
Programme ends Friday 17 June
Spring Semester 2005
As University Foundation Course except:
Academic course classes end Tuesday 17 May
English classes continue until Friday 17 June
Autumn Semester 2005
arrival Saturday 3 September
classes start Monday 5 September
mid-semester break Monday 24 – Friday 28 October
Semester ends Friday 16 December

Spring
Sunday 9 January to Friday 28 January (3 weeks)
Sunday 30 January to Friday 25 February (4 weeks)
Sunday 27 February to Wednesday 23 March (3 weeks & 3 days)
Sunday 27 March to Friday 8 April (2 weeks)
Sunday 10 April to Friday 29 April (3 weeks)
Sunday 1 May to Friday 27 May (4 weeks)
Sunday 29 May to Friday 17 June (3 weeks)
Summer
Sunday 19 June to Friday 8 July (3 weeks)
Sunday 10 July to Friday 29 July (3 weeks)
Sunday 10 July to Friday 5 August (4 weeks)
Sunday 31 July to Friday 19 August (3 weeks)
Sunday 7 August to Friday 2 September (4 weeks)
Sunday 21 August to Friday 2 September (2 weeks)
Autumn
Sunday 4 September to Friday 30 September (4 weeks)
Sunday 2 October to Friday 28 October (4 weeks)
Sunday 30 October to Friday 25 November (4 weeks)
Sunday 27 November to Friday 16 December (3 weeks)

Sunday 20 February to Wednesday 23 March (4 weeks & 3 days)
Sunday 22 May to Friday 17 June (4 weeks)
Sunday 20 November to Friday 16 December (4 weeks)

Summer
Sunday 10 July to Friday 29 July (3 weeks)
Sunday 31 July to Friday 19 August (3 weeks)

General English
Bridge to Higher Education

English Plus Subject Studies
(age 16 - 19)

University Foundation Course

Advanced Studies Programme

University Foundation
Course/Advanced Studies

Programme

General English (short courses)
(minimum 2 weeks from any

starting date)

IELTS Sprint

English for Business (age 23+)
English for Abitur

May June July August September October November DecemberFebruary MarchJanuary April
112 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 18 25


